1/4September 2004 / 517
1865
Infusion pump force/pressure transducer
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The 1865 is a high-performance
transducer specifically designed to
address the needs of medical and

the application or use of any product or circuit described herein, neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights
of others.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PRESSURE RANGE
01  =  0 to  5 PSI
02  =  0 to 10 PSI
03  =  0 to 15 PSI
05  =  0 to 25 PSI
07  =  0 to 30 PSI
SENSOR TYPE
G = Gage pressure
EXCITATION
L = 1.5 mA
K = 10 VDC
DIAPHRAGM TYP
D = Dimethyl silicone
COMPENSATION
N = Laser trimmed, normalized output